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GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE NEW JERSEY UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION
CODE (NJAC 5:23) AND ALL APPLICABLE MODEL BUILDING SUBCODES,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW JERSEY INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2021

ICC/ANSI 117.1, 2017 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDING AND FACILITIES
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2021

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2020

NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE, 2021

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED DURING NORMAL WORK HOURS, AS SET
FORTH IN THE MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE WHICH HOLDS JURISDICTION OVER
THE AREA OF WORK, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED OTHERWISE IN THESE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR OTHER WRITTEN
AGREEMENTS BETWEEN OWNER AND CONTRACTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CLEAN WORK-SITE AND PROTECT ALL
BUILDING MATERIALS FROM THE ELEMENTS AND FROM ON-GOING
CONSTRUCTION WORK AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE MATERIAL
INTEGRITY.

THE AREA OF WORK SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ALL OTHER OCCUPIED
AREAS BY MINIMUM é MIL POLY ETHYLENE DUST CURTAIN. WHERE AREAS
OF WORK ARE ADJACENT TO PUBLIC AREAS TO BE OCCUPIED AND
CONSTRUCTION PARTITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFIED IN OTHER AREAS OF THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS, THE AREA OF WORK
SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A UL DESIGN U465 ONE HOUR CONSTRUCTION
PARTITION FROM FLOOR TO CEILING ABOVE THE MIN. 5/8" G.W.B. EACH
SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C. AND 3" S.A.F.B. IN THE
STUD CAVITY. ALL CONSTRUCTION PARTITION REQUIREMENTS SHALL
COMPLY WITH NJAC 5:23-9.6(C) IN ALL CASES.

WHEN NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, ALL
SITE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MUNICIPALITY
HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT AREA AND ICC/ANSI 117.1,
2017.

ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT SUCH TIME SO AS TO BE IN
HEALTHY CONDITION AT THE TIME OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. ANY
LANDSCAPE MATERIALS NOT IN SUCH CONDITION AT THE TIME OF
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT
NO COST TO THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE
OWNER, GROWING SEASON, AND CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE IN
SCHEDULING INSTALLATIONS AFTER SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

ALL BEARING SOIL SHALL BE UNDISTURBED OR 100% COMPACTED SOIL TO
ACCOMMODATE THE INSTALLATION OF FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS,
PILINGS, ETC. WHEN NOT INDICATED OTHERWISE IN THESE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS VIA SOIL REPORT, BEARING CAPACITY
OF THE SOIL IN THE AREA OF WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE 3,000 PSI
WITHOUT DETRIMENTAL SETTLEMENT. IN SUCH CASES, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE TESTING TO VERIFY THIS CONDITION
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

FOOTINGS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 30" BELOW GRADE, UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED IN THESE DOCUMENTS.

IN PERFORMING ANY EARTHWORK, ALL EXCAVATED AREAS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AND/OR SHORING TO PREVENT
ANY COLLAPSE. EXCAVATED SOILS, FILL, ETC. SHALL BE STORED SO AS NOT
TO EXCEED THE ANGLE OF REPOSE FOR EACH TYPE. ALL BEARING SOIL,
WHEN EXCAVATED AND STORED SHALL BE PROPERLY PROTECTED FROM THE
ELEMENTS UNTIL BACKFILLING.

BACKFILLING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN MAX. 6" LIFTS UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. EACH LIFT SHALL BE TAMPED PRIOR TO
CONTINUING WORK.

ALL MISCELLANEOUS WOOD SHALL BE MIN. NO. 1T OR BETTER DOUGLASS
FIR. WOOD NAILERS, BLOCKING, ETC. IN FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE TREATED TO RESIST DECAY.

ALL CRAWL SPACES AND SLAB ON-GRADE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER FOR THE ENTIRE
FOOTPRINT AND MIN. 24" WIDE 2" RIGID INSULATION AT THE ENTIRE
PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT.

ALL CONCRETE TO BE PROVIDED SHALL BE MIN. 4,000 PSI IN 28 DAYS
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE IN THESE DOCUMENTS.

ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS WHEN LOAD-BEARING SHALL CONFORM
TO ASTM C34-84. IN NON-LOAD-BEARING APPLICATIONS MASONRY UNITS
SHALL COMPLY WITH C56-81.

ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
ALUM. SILL FLASHING UNDER THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF THE OPENING. AT
WINDOW AREAS, FLASHING SHALL HAVE UPTURNED EDGES WITH SOLDERED
CORNERS AND PITCH TO THE EXTERIOR. ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH SHIM SPACES AT THE PERIMETER TO ENSURE A PLUMB
AND TRUE INSTALLATION.

ALL GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AS DEFINED IN 2406.2 SHALL BE
TEMPERED GLAZED SAFETY GLASS AND SHALL BE IMPACT-RESISTANT
GLAZED OPENINGS.

ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO BE 5/8" FIRECODE 'C' UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE IN THE DOCUMENTS.

ALL BATHROOM AND KITCHEN AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WATER-
RESISTANT G.W.B., TYPICAL. ALL TILE AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
CEMENTITIOUS BOARD BACK-UP UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

IN ALL PAINTED WALL AREAS, G.W.B. SHALL BE TAPED AND SPACKLED TO
MIN. LEVEL 5 FINISH.

IN ALL WALL-COVERED AREAS, G.W.B. SHALL BE TAPED AND SPACKLED TO
MIN. LEVEL 4 FINISH.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, AT A MINIMUM, ALL EXPOSED LUMBER TO
RECEIVE (3) COATS POLYURETHANE OVER STAIN, ALL EXPOSED GYPSUM TO
RECEIVE (2) COATS LATEX OVER PRIMER, ALL METALS TO RECEIVE (2)
COATS LATEX OVER APPROPRIATE METAL PRIMER.

SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL MILLWORK.

ALL THRESHOLDS AND OTHER FLOORING TRANSITIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES CONSTITUTED IN ICC/ANSI 117.1, 2017.

ALL SPECIALTIES, ACCESSORIES, OR OTHER WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT,
FIXTURES, ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE BLOCKING IN
THE WALL CAVITY FOR SUPPORT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL ELEVATOR PITS (WHERE APPLICABLE) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SUMP
PUMP CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING STORM WATER SYSTEM. THE PIT SHALL
BE PROVIDE WITH A GALV. STEEL ACCESS LADDER MOUNTED IN AN OSHA
COMPLIANT LOCATION WITH WORK LIGHT AND SWITCH ACCESSIBLE FROM
THE POINT OF ENTRY. ALL ELEVATOR DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
STRUCTURAL STEEL SILL ANGLES AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
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4001 LANDIS AVENUE
SEA ISLE CITY, NJ 08243
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4001 LANDIS AVENUE
SEA ISLE CITY, NJ 08243
CONTACT: THOMAS BROWER
ARCHITECT: WILLIAM McLEES ARCHITECTURE

5 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD
SOMERS POINT, NJ 08244
CONTACT: WILLIAM MCLEES, AIA
609.927.0888
SITE ENGINEER:  ENGINEERING DESIGN ASSOCIATES
5 CAMBRIDGE DR
OCEAN VIEW, NJ 08230
609.390.0332

DRAWING LIST

SHEET ISSUE CURRENT REVISION
NUMBER SHEET NAME DATE REVISION DATE
G0.00 |COVER SHEET 06.26.24 1 08.22.24
A1.10 |FLOOR PLAN - GROUND FLOOR 06.26.24 1 08.22.24
Al1.11  |FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR 06.26.24 1 08.22.24
A1.12 |FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR 06.26.24 1 08.22.24
A1.13 |FLOOR PLAN - ROOF 06.26.24 1 08.22.24
A1.20 |REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR 06.26.24 1 08.22.24
A2.01 |ELEVATIONS 06.26.24 1 08.22.24
A2.02 |ELEVATIONS 06.26.24 | 08.22.24

RESIDENTIAL AREA SCHEDULE

LEVEL UNIT AREA
1ST FLOOR UNIT A 1324 SF
1ST FLOOR UNITC 1380 SF
1ST FLOOR UNITC 1359 SF
1ST FLOOR COMMON 434 SF
4497 SF
GROSS UNIT AREA: 1499 SF
2ND FLOOR UNITD 1324 SF
2ND FLOOR UNITE 1359 SF
2ND FLOOR UNIT F 1380 SF
2ND FLOOR COMMON 434 SF
4497 SF

GROSS UNIT AREA: 1499 SF

NOTES:

1. TO BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH NFPA 13
AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

2. ANY STREETSCAPE DAMAGED DUE TO
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ARE TO BE REPLACED IN
ACCORDANCE THE GUIDELINES SET BY THE CITY
STREETSCAPE PROJECT.

3. ALL NEW LANDSCAPING TO BE PROPERLY
IRRIGATED.
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M BATHROOM o CORRIDOR /\r
C108 A100
il & | M | O BET]?)L?M i C
i |
— /—( =5,
I
CHASE FOR KITCHEN
EXHAUST il
7 L}
In
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE ] |
TAG Qry. COMMON NAME SPECIES NAME SIZE 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL \
B 11 77— o e soncon e |l
ML 18 MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMAIA LATIFOLIA 36" 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING EA SIDE
sJ 15 SARGENT JUNIPER JUNIPERUS SARGENTI 12" 2X4 WD STUD @ 16" O.C., \
EPDM MEMBRANE L
—_— E]EQ'D SXISTING g8ROPOSED ;gTAL / PTD METAL COPING <1 l
STONE PANEL ON ||
LANDSCAPE NOTES: FL HENRY BLUESKIN VP10, C
I = 5/8' PLYWOOD SHEATHING EA SIDE,
1. ALL LANDSCAPE PLANTS SHALL BE TYPICAL FULL SPECIMENS CONFORMING TO THE AMERICAN 2X4 WD STUD @ 16" O.C.,
ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMAN STANDARDS (ANA) FOR QUALITY AND INSTALLATION. ‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘ EPDM MEMBRANE
2. LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS AND WATER AVAILABILITY SHALL BE CONSIDERED IN THE PLAN SELECTION. == gg:t'gEEFfTEﬁ TO SPECIES FOR REQUIRED
ALL PLANTS SHALL BE TOLERANT OF SPECIFIC SITE CONDITIONS. ‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ; y
T DRIP IRRIGATION
3. LANDSCAPING SHALL NOT INHIBIT ACCESS BY EMERGENCY VEHICLES OR INHIBIT VISIBILITY WITHIN — | BEDROOM BATHROOM |
REQUIRED VEHICLE SIGHT TRIANGLES. f)o: /)76( MIRAFI 140N GEOTEX FILTER FABRIC A107 A106
4, IRRIGATION SYSTEMS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL NEW PLANTINGS. S &% % - VERMICULITE 1
5, THE OWNER OR IF COMMON ELEMENT OF THE CONDOMINIUM, THE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION —r I
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN OR REPLACE THE TREE OR PLANTINGS, AFTER ONE YEAR FROM THE s | | EPDM MEMBRANE
ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. PRIOR TO ONE YEAR, THE DEVELOPER SHALL REPLACE PLANTINGS THAT DIE.. |
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR . alz £ (!
2 POLYSTYRENE RIGID INSUL. SLOPE ] |
\ TO DRAIN I
2" DRAIN 1 »
DECK JOISTS, REFER TO STRUCT DWGS. | _
1l (| |
| - ] -
E 2" PIPE TO CONNECT TO RECHARGE TRENCF W W Ay

11.11
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William McLees Architecture, LLC

New Jersey State Certificate of Authorization #
21AC00055500

=

E206 E203
©

E205 E204

— (YOYry =
CHASE FOR KITCHEN - S e UNITD REMAINS PROPERTY OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC. THE
= EXHAUST @ 1324 S.F. e - MATERIAL IS PROVIDED VIA A LIMITED USE LICENSE TO THE OWNER
oo, © FOR THE OWNER'S PURPOSES. THIS MATERIAL MAY NOT BE
T v - RS - | @ | REPRODUCED, TRANSFERRED, OR CONVEYED WITHOUT THE
Lr L L EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE,
(\ﬁ E \j ( \j LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN HAS BEEN CREATED AND
W CLOSET " ASSEMBLED BASED ON THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE AS OF THIS
| 2 ’ { F210 UNITE KITCHEN SHEET BELOW. DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND MAY
1359 S.F D202 NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS AND UNTIL: (A)
S CLO - - -r ] 'CONSTRUCTION ISSUE' IS NOTED IN THE TITILEBLOCK BELOW, (B)
m 1 . KITCHEN \ THIS SHEET IS AFFIXED WITH THE SIGNATURE OF THE REGISTERED
~ | E210 s . 4 ARCHITECT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK, AND , (C) BEARS THE
ke = E202 - SEAL/STAMP OF SAID ARCHITECT. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS ©
I = e UNIT E N 0l & WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
|
[ — | |
F202 1380 S.F.
BEDROOM RN I
1 F206 ! PANTRY -4 L ol | O NEW CONSTRUCTION:
< E211 | | " O - i
T o , L) ] =t i 4001 LANDIS
CLOSET ‘ — REDROE TOWNHOMES
MG I e T e | [} -
2 Lo - N [ [ R -
I CLOSET - ELEVATOR d N O A A EPREIDOR
£ F209 ADA BATHROOM . 001 | ) E200 J 4001 LANDIS AVENUE
F201 Bt STAIR - ADA BATHROOM g
I é I BATHROOM s I 000 ‘M‘ T [ 1 1 1 4 DS _ ] SEA lSLE ClTY' NJ
i - = ) | DO =2 : ——— _ i i i i i i i i S : APPROVAL SIGNATURES
BEDROOM | - § RRIDOR SRS L SRR
I F200 | | = =
-F208 : ‘ W@W@M@W@M i BOARD CHAIRPERSON DATE
BATHROOM % 3 i ) =
F207 CORRIDOR CORRIDOR SECRETARY SATE
201 D200 BEDROOM | ]
@ 1( @ D204 Bl
1” ENGINEER DATE
@ ( @ OWNER/APPLICANT DATE
L
CHASE FOR KITCHEN
EXHAUST ol
PLANNING
! SUBMISSION
BEDROOM T
D205 No. Description Date
1 REVISION 1 08.22.24

—
Q)
O

|

>

o

I o0 a

© |

1 BATHROOM
BEDROOM D206 \

D207

@

I

FLOOR PLAN -
SECOND FLOOR

Scale 1/4"=1"-0"
Drawn by WSZ
Date 06.26.24
R Al.12
OND FLR PLAN (&)
= Comission no. 24013B
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5 Macarthur Boulevard | Somers Point, NJ 08244

S £:609.927.0888 | f: 609.927.0889
RETRACTABLE AWNING RETRACTABLE AWNING T L T www.wmarch.net

RETRACTABLE AWNING

I

William C. Mclees
AlA, LEED AP

| i SRS i : i . New Jersey State License Al 14054
e Pennsylvania State License RA403479

PTD METAL CHIMNEY EXHAUST, TYP.

]

William McLees Architecture, LLC

1/4"1-0"

O

‘K A New Jersey State Certificate of Authorization #
— FLAT SEAM ALUMINUM ROOF —| FLAT SEAM ALUMINUM ROOF ™ — FLAT SEAM ALUMINUM ROOF — Lo e 21AC00055500

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS COPYRIGHTED AND
REMAINS PROPERTY OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC. THE
MATERIAL IS PROVIDED VIA A LIMITED USE LICENSE TO THE OWNER
FOR THE OWNER'S PURPOSES. THIS MATERIAL MAY NOT BE
e tee REPRODUCED, TRANSFERRED, OR CONVEYED WITHOUT THE
BARREL ROOF BARREL ROOF BARREL ROOF L EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE,
AVE SLOPE: 4:12 AVE SLOPE: 4:12 AVE SLOPE: 4:12 e e LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN HAS BEEN CREATED AND
e ce ASSEMBLED BASED ON THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE AS OF THIS
SHEET BELOW. DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND MAY
s NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS AND UNTIL: (A)
— TAPER TPO ROOF 1/4:1'-0" T AL o 'CONSTRUCTION ISSUE' IS NOTED IN THE TITILEBLOCK BELOW, (B)
TO ROOF DRAINS, TYP. - : : : THIS SHEET IS AFFIXED WITH THE SIGNATURE OF THE REGISTERED

— -

F ARCHITECT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK, AND , (C) BEARS THE
RO . SEAL/STAMP OF SAID ARCHITECT. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS ©
S WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

| :

| RESIDENTIAL UNIT CONDENSERS A NEW CONSTRUCTION:
[ ] 4001 LANDIS
s TOWNHOMES

e = SEA ISLE CITY, NJ
— APPROVAL SIGNATURES
Q
e p . - BOARD CHAIRPERSON DATE
l 1/4"1-0" — ¢ e
1/4":1-0" 1/4"1-0" - CRICKET, TYP. CONCEALED GUTTER, TYP. o e e SECRETARY DATE
44.0 TPO ROOF MEMBRANE = O
ﬁ} ROOF ACCESS HATCH \ — T
n = L TR el ENGINEER DATE
11 _—
Vs Q 4 I AR OWNER/APPLICANT DATE
, EEE T .
| B ke PLANNING
42" HIGH KYNAR FINISHED — 11— L e S SS O
ALUMINUM LOUVERED T T UBMI I N
EQUIPMENT SCREEN - L e
BARREL 'F' GUTTER BARREL 'E' GUTTER BARREL D’ GUTTER e e No. Description Date
ELES N 1 REVISION 1 08.22.24
COMMERCIAL & COMMON -
LANDIS FLAT ROOF DRAIN 'EF' FLAT ROOF DRAIN 'DE' FLAT ROOF DRAIN 'D' FLAT ROOF DRAIN MECHANICAL UNITS MOUNTED s I 1 H - S|
ON CURB i - - B
1/4"1-0" 1/4"1-0" I
'F' FLAT ROOF DRAIN 'E' FLAT ROOF DRAIN 'D' FLAT ROOF DRAIN S — i - . F LOO R P LAN - ROO F
[0
'C' DECK DRAIN 'B' DECK DRAIN A" DECK DRAIN — —— T R
T T B L R Scale As indicated
s RS aU e B R R R R e e S s s e e Drawn by WSZ
B L T I S L L L L T ey e Date 06.26.24
D e e e ——— 7 s I ‘
RECHARGE DRAIN

2 ROOF DRAINAGE DIAGRAM ROOF PLAN (N

1/4" =1'-0" Comission no. 24013B
PLAN NORTH
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1A (Buiuunid) OH-19POW-0IG\HASY\SBUIMDIQ\ISMOIT-S | OFZ\ LIOP\UDIOWM\: M

A AAA A




LTO02

L
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architecture

5 Macarthur Boulevard | Somers Point, NJ 08244

t:609.927.0888 | f: 609.927.0889
www.wmarch.net

William C. Mclees
AlA, LEED AP

New Jersey State License Al 14054
Pennsylvania State License RA403479

William McLees Architecture, LLC

New Jersey State Certificate of Authorization #
21AC00055500

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS COPYRIGHTED AND
REMAINS PROPERTY OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC. THE
MATERIAL IS PROVIDED VIA A LIMITED USE LICENSE TO THE OWNER
FOR THE OWNER'S PURPOSES. THIS MATERIAL MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSFERRED, OR CONVEYED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE,
LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN HAS BEEN CREATED AND
ASSEMBLED BASED ON THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE AS OF THIS
SHEET BELOW. DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND MAY
NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS AND UNTIL: (A)
'CONSTRUCTION ISSUE' IS NOTED IN THE TITILEBLOCK BELOW, (B)
THIS SHEET IS AFFIXED WITH THE SIGNATURE OF THE REGISTERED
ARCHITECT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK, AND , (C) BEARS THE
SEAL/STAMP OF SAID ARCHITECT. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS ©
WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NEW CONSTRUCTION:

4001 LANDIS
TOWNHOMES

LTO4

4001 LANDIS AVENUE
SEA ISLE CITY, NJ

APPROVAL SIGNATURES

1]

LTO4

]

BOARD CHAIRPERSON DATE

SECRETARY DATE

ENGINEER DATE

OWNER/APPLICANT DATE

PLANNING
SUBMISSION

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER VOLTAGE | WATIS | MIG NOTES
LTO1 |GARAGEL LTG LITHONIA VCPG V4 P2 30K 80CRI PSW MVOLT 120/277 34W S VisUAL CoMEORT & Co,

1\ L1702\ |WALL SCONCE VISUAL COMFORT |700WSSTG 48 B LED927 120 16.2W S No. Description Date
LT03 [STRING LIGHTS TIVOLI LSL2B12H30C 12 12 23W/FT. S 1 REVISION 1 08.22.24
LT04 | DOWNLIGHT GOTHAM-_ ‘EV04 30/10-AR LSS MD-GZ10 EL 120/277+_ 8.8W R y
LT05 LLSCONCE-BOH\ ~  |WHONIA / * |EDGE3 LED P3 30K 76CRIR3Y Ve 0277 | V7w | Vs N ANV |
LTO6 |WALL SCONCE LITHONIA OLCS 8 DDB 120 8.9W S é

—F— {105 |

LITESPHERE

REFLECTED CEILING

WDGE3 LED S VCPG LED
Architectural Wall Sconce Bah (%) ;k’k\; Parking Garage P I_AN G RO U N D
) ' 2] FLOOR
" F Black Az Specifications - . - N
—~ I by, Diameter: 19" S 4 —

o S TP 375 scale As indicated
Specifications B N o ‘ \r_\\~ weigh e - Drawn by WS7
Depth (D1): 8" ‘ . = : i gl e
Depth (D2): 1.5 5 T sy Date 06.26.24
Height: Q" H
Width: 18" ,

Weight: 19.5 Ibs ‘ |

Lop _
o 1 9n
jm Black Black Alt2 Black Alt3 Black Alt4 — — —— — — ——— — — ‘
o @ A+ (_apahle options indicated
To view all available finish options, please visit techlighting.com <7, bythis color background.

2 =
’ LTOS ) LTO4

Q 1/4"=1-0" PLAN NORTH
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SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

SIGN HEIGHT AREA DESCRIPTION MOUNTING
PRIMARY COMMERCIAL VENDOR 12" 12S.F. ILLUMINATED METAL CHANNEL LETTER WALL MTD
(2) ADDRESS 8" 3 S.F. NON-ILLUMINATED CHANNEL LETTER CANOPY BACK MTD
(3) SECONDARY COMMERCIAL VENDOR 8" 10S.F. NON-ILLUMINATED CHANNEL LETTER CANOPY BOTTOM MTD
48 S.F. TOTAL

EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

BARREL ROOF.

__AVGSLOPE: 412

MAX ROOF
51 l_O" G

ROOF
440" @

TAG DESCRIPTION
AWIO OPPERABLE FABRIC CANOPY W/ METAL SUPPORTS.
COLI10 COMPSOTIE LUMBER CLAD WD COLUMN.
COL20 DECORATIVE FIBERGLASS COLUMN, DARK BRONZE.
DRI0O VINYL CLAD WOOD, DOUBLE GLAZED DOOR, DARK BRONZE.
EX10 KYNAR FINISHED METAL EXHAUST ROUTING.
FB10 COMPOSITE LUMBER FASCIA BOARD.
HPL10 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, PALE YELLOW.
HPL20 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, PATINA.
HPL30 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, TERRACOTA.
HPL40 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, WHITE.
HPL50 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, TOSCANA GREIGE.
LV20 42" HIGH KYNAR FINISHED ALUMINUM EQUIPMENT SCREEN, DARK BRONZE.
RL10 36" HIGH METAL MESH RAILING W/ ROUND TUBE FRAMING. DESIGN & COLOR BY ARCHITECT.
SF10 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM THERMALLY-BROKEN STOREFRONT WITH 1" CLEAR INSULATING TEMP
GLAZING, DARK BRONZE.
SS10 FLAT SEAM KYNAR FINISHED ALUMINUM ROOF, BLACK.
ST10 STONELITE STONE FACED TILES. LIMESTONE FINISH.
TB10 MOLDED FIBERGLASS TRIM, DARK BRONZE.
TB20 MOLDED FIBERGLASS TRIM, WHITE.
WWI0 VINYL CLAD WOOD, DOUBLE GLAZED, DOUBLE-HUNG WINDOW, DARK BRONZE. ‘

EX10

SS10

HPL30

FINAL FINISHES AND COLOR SELECTIONS TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER.

HPL50

HPL40

AW10

DR10

RL10

FB10
COL10

NORTH ELEVATION

‘|/8ll = ‘||_OII

_—/_TB1O S=ese—=
| HPL20 |———
| CoL20 |—
B e — 2ND FLOOR a4
N
| _coL1o |
__HPL10 |
i i ~  BRIGHT SPOTCAFE ~ ISTFLOOR 4
T 19'-0"
.-  BFE+3 (LDFE)
12'_0" G
'GROUND FLOOR
N - 50" @
GRADE 4
4'-0"
iy
¢) WEST ELEVATION
A 1/3=10"
BARREL ROOF BARREL ROOF BARREL ROOF
AVG SLOPE: 4:12 AVG SLOPE: 4:12 AVG SLOPE: 4:12 MAX ROOF
SN - — —— _ s — _ _ _ _ o . A
| 51'-0"
| il i
LT i
i L ROOF
— ] - - - I = K 1T B 7441_0u
— . e = - - e |
o o | m 0= = R T TB10 o
i il =N I
H = —— — COL20 =
<] <« [ & S| e o L a T
” = HPL20 ol 5 2
| , | »| 0§ ~ 2ND FLOOR
s RL10 < 8 > 310"
= ==I== ==/== = S PEIE:
| o Wz p
|| I 1 1| n 5 5| o
o . : g &
v L u w2 ¥ o . - . e | B B B ~__1STFLOOR
Y 19-0"
o
OOD 3
BFE+3 (LDFE
102 N W :
g = = GROUND FLOOR
= — == — — — — = N _____WF - [ — _ 5"0"

A2.02

A2.02

= GRADE
4'_0"

william mclees
architecture

5 Macarthur Boulevard | Somers Point, NJ 08244
t:609.927.0888 | f: 609.927.0889
www.wmarch.net

William C. Mclees
AlA, LEED AP

New Jersey State License
Pennsylvania State License

Al 14054
RA403479

William McLees Architecture, LLC

New Jersey State Certificate of Authorization #
21AC00055500

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS COPYRIGHTED AND
REMAINS PROPERTY OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC. THE
MATERIAL IS PROVIDED VIA A LIMITED USE LICENSE TO THE OWNER
FOR THE OWNER'S PURPOSES. THIS MATERIAL MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSFERRED, OR CONVEYED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE,
LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN HAS BEEN CREATED AND
ASSEMBLED BASED ON THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE AS OF THIS
SHEET BELOW. DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND MAY
NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS AND UNTIL: (A)
'CONSTRUCTION ISSUE' IS NOTED IN THE TITILEBLOCK BELOW, (B)
THIS SHEET IS AFFIXED WITH THE SIGNATURE OF THE REGISTERED
ARCHITECT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK, AND , (C) BEARS THE
SEAL/STAMP OF SAID ARCHITECT. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS ©
WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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ENGINEER DATE
OWNER/APPLICANT DATE

PLANNING
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No. Description Date

1 REVISION 1 08.22.24
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CAUTION
HIDDEN”
DRIVE

A\

70"

— METAL SIGN

— MOUNT SIGN ON METAL BRACKETS
ON BLDG. COLUMN W/
GALV FASTENERS & TAMPERPROOF
HEADS. PER. MFGR INSTRUCTIONS

P COLUMN/WALL

- APPROX FINISHED
— | GRADE

EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

SIGN DETAIL - 2 :

3/4” = 'II_OII

rd

RESIDENCE
PARKING
ONLY

70"

/

| —— ACRYLIC SIGNAGE
W/ RAISED ACRYLIC
COPY

\ MOUNT SIGN ON

BLDG. COLUMN W/
GALV FASTENERS &

TAMPERPROOF HEADS,
(1) AT EA CORNER, TYP.

| —— COLUMN/WALL

APPROX FINISHED
— GRADE

SIGN DETAIL - 1

‘| I_Oll

BARREL ROOF
AVG SLOPE: 4:12

william mclees
architecture

5 Macarthur Boulevard | Somers Point, NJ 08244

t:609.927.0888 | f: 609.927.0889
www.wmarch.net

=

€) EAST ELEVATION

BARREL ROOF
AVG SLOPE: 4:12

BARREL ROOF
AVG SLOPE: 4:12

TAG DESCRIPTION
AWIO0 OPPERABLE FABRIC CANOPY W/ METAL SUPPORTS.
COL10 COMPSOTIE LUMBER CLAD WD COLUMN.
COL20 DECORATIVE FIBERGLASS COLUMN, DARK BRONZE.
DRI10O VINYL CLAD WOOD, DOUBLE GLAZED DOOR, DARK BRONZE.
EX10 KYNAR FINISHED METAL EXHAUST ROUTING.
FB10 COMPOSITE LUMBER FASCIA BOARD.
HPL10 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, PALE YELLOW.
HPL20 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, PATINA.
HPL30 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, TERRACOTA.
HPL40 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, WHITE.
HPL50 TRESPA METEON HIGH-PRESSURE LAMINATE PANELS, TOSCANA GREIGE.
LV20 42" HIGH KYNAR FINISHED ALUMINUM EQUIPMENT SCREEN, DARK BRONZE.
RL10 36" HIGH METAL MESH RAILING W/ ROUND TUBE FRAMING. DESIGN & COLOR BY ARCHITECT.
SF10 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM THERMALLY-BROKEN STOREFRONT WITH 1" CLEAR INSULATING TEMP
GLAZING, DARK BRONZE.
SS10 FLAT SEAM KYNAR FINISHED ALUMINUM ROOF, BLACK.
ST10 STONELITE STONE FACED TILES. LIMESTONE FINISH.
TB10 MOLDED FIBERGLASS TRIM, DARK BRONZE.
TB20 MOLDED FIBERGLASS TRIM, WHITE.
WWIO VINYL CLAD WOOD, DOUBLE GLAZED, DOUBLE-HUNG WINDOW, DARK BRONZE.

FINAL FINISHES AND COLOR SELECTIONS TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER.

J\

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN STANDARDS

~ |__HPL50

ST10 =

COL20

TB20

| REQUIRED |  PROPOSED VARIANCE
MASSING
BUILDING OFFSETS (26-42.3a1)]  REQUIRED Y
MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN OFFSETS (26-42.302 33.00 FT 30.26 FT -
MINIMUM DEPTH OF OFFSETS (26-42.302) 2.00 FT 67 FT c
VERTICAL OFFSETS (26-42.3a3)]  REQUIRED Y -
ARTICULATION
BUILDING WALLS - BASE, BODY, CAP (26-42.3b1 REQUIRED ¥
WALL BASE - KICK OR SILL (26-42.3b2)  REQUIRED Y
WALL BODY - BELT COURSE (26-42.3b3] RECOMMENDED Y
WALL CONTINUITY (26-42.3b4)]  REQUIRED Y
ROOF
ROOF COMPATIBILITY (26-42.3c1)]  REQUIRED Y
FLAT ROOF PARAPET CORNICE (26-42.3c2|  REQUIRED Y
PITCHED ROOF ELEMENTS (26-42.3c3)] RECOMMENDED X
MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN ROOFLINE OFFSETS (26-42.3c3 40.00 FT 30.26 FT
MAXIMUM FLAT ROOF IN ELEVATION (26-42.3c4 50.00% 42.73%
ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT SCREENING (26-42.3c5)]  REQUIRED Y
TRANSPARENCY
MINIMUM GROUND FLOOR GLAZING (26-42.3d1) 33.00% 58.00%
GROUND FLOOR TRANSOMS (26-42.3d2)] RECOMMENDED Y
MAXIMUM GROUND FLOOR WINDOW SILLS (26-42.3d3) 3.00 FT 0.00 FT
VERTICALLY PROPORTIONED GLAZINGS (26-42.3d4)]  REQUIRED Y
MUNTINS OR DIVIDED LIGHTS (26-42.3d5)| RECOMMENDED NA
GLASS BLOCK (26-42.3d¢)]  PROHIBITED N
EXTERIOR SECURITY GATE (26-42.3d7)]  PROHIBITED N
ENTRANCES
PUBLIC STREET PRIMARY ENTRANCE (2¢-42.3¢1 REQUIRED N c
ARTICULATED ENTRANCES (26-42.3¢2]  REQUIRED N c
ARCHITECTURAL COMPATIBILITY (26-42.3e3 REQUIRED NA -
MATERIALS
DURABLE FACADE MATERIOLS (26-42.3f1]  REQUIRED Y -
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF COLORS (26-42.3f2) 3 N c
LIGHTING
ARCHITECTURALLY COMPATIBLE LIGHTING (26-42.3g1)]  REQUIRED Y
COMPATIBLE LIGHTING SOURCE (26-42.3g2)]  REQUIRED Y
LPS OR MERC VAPOR (26-42.3g3]  PROHIBITED N
AWNINGS AND CANOPIES
USE OF AWNINGS AND CANOPIES (26-42.3h1] RECOMMENDED Y
CANOPY CLEARANCE HEIGHT (26-42.3h2 9.00 FT 9.00 FT
AWNING AND CANOPY EXTENSION (26-42.3h3]  CURBLINE 6.00 FT
AWNING AND CANOPY PROPORTIONALITY (26-42.3h4]  REQUIRED Y

SOUTH ELEVATION

1/8"= 1-0"

BARREL ROOF.
/ AVG SLOPE: 4:12
_ o - . . - - MAX ROOF
i' A 51|_0n
|
| 4
| ‘
- . : . i . N ROOF
- e 44-0"
ﬁ EX10
(— ‘ l. 'D I—F\ % /__HPL4O
=== W-’*
N
_ . o R ~2NDFLOOR
“ 1 = =2 Y 31'_0"
l | i Do)
£ [ coLo |
3
[ oT10 —1 ~_1ST FLOOR
—|ST10 190"

William C. Mclees
AlA, LEED AP

New Jersey State License Al 14054
Pennsylvania State License RA403479

William McLees Architecture, LLC

New Jersey State Certificate of Authorization #
21AC00055500

L \ ~ BFE+3 (LDFE)
“HANDICAPp- 12'-0"

PARKING SIGN

- GROUND FLOOR

T 5|_0|l
GRADE

MAX ROOF

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS COPYRIGHTED AND
REMAINS PROPERTY OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC. THE
MATERIAL IS PROVIDED VIA A LIMITED USE LICENSE TO THE OWNER
FOR THE OWNER'S PURPOSES. THIS MATERIAL MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSFERRED, OR CONVEYED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE,
LLC. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN HAS BEEN CREATED AND
ASSEMBLED BASED ON THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE AS OF THIS
SHEET BELOW. DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND MAY
NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS AND UNTIL: (A)
'CONSTRUCTION ISSUE' IS NOTED IN THE TITILEBLOCK BELOW, (B)
THIS SHEET IS AFFIXED WITH THE SIGNATURE OF THE REGISTERED
ARCHITECT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WORK, AND , (C) BEARS THE
SEAL/STAMP OF SAID ARCHITECT. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS ©
WILLIAM MCLEES ARCHITECTURE, LLC ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

51 l_Oll

LV20

ROOF

T 44|_0n

2ND FLOOR

NEW CONSTRUCTION:

4001 LANDIS
TOWNHOMES

4001 LANDIS AVENUE
SEA ISLE CITY, NJ

APPROVAL SIGNATURES
BOARD CHAIRPERSON DATE
SECRETARY DATE
ENGINEER DATE
OWNER/APPLICANT DATE

PLANNING
SUBMISSION

No. Description Date

1 REVISION 1 08.22.24

31 I_OII

1ST FLOOR

19'-0"

BFE+3 (LDFE)

12!_0"

~ | GROUND FLOOR

5'_0"

GRADE
4l_0|l

ELEVATIONS

CdE & &

Scale As indicated
Drawn by AJS
Date 06.26.24

Comission no. 24013B

1A (Buiuunid) OH-19POW-0IG\HASY\SBUIMDIQ\ISMOIT-S | OFZ\ LIOP\UDIOWM\: M

8/22/2024 8:29:34 AM



	G0.00 - COVER SHEET
	A1.10 - FLOOR PLAN - GROUND FLOOR
	A1.11 - FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
	A1.12 - FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
	A1.13 - FLOOR PLAN - ROOF
	A1.20 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR
	A2.01 - ELEVATIONS
	A2.02 - ELEVATIONS

